STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF JANUARY 31, 2020

HAMILTON COUNTY (Contract No. CMGC03 Call 001)

BR-I-24-3(97),33003-3166-44,33003-3167-44

THE BRIDGES ON I-24 OVER SOUTH GERMANTOWN RD AND BELVOIR AVE. OVER I-24.

PROJECT LENGTH - 1.031 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 31, 2021

DBE GOAL 10.50%

Bell & Associates Construction, LP

TOTAL CONTRACT

\$32,917,144.60

ROADWA	Y CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CMGC03 EXTENSION
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	1.000 LS	\$226,828.0200	\$226,828.02
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$43,620.7700	\$43,620.77
202-01.56	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES & OBSTRUCTIONS (SEE PLANS)	1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	1.000 L3	\$23,268.3800	\$23,268.38
202-03	REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC.	2,465.000 S.Y.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	2,403.000 0.11	\$36.7400	\$90,564.10
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	1,360.000 S.Y.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$19.5700	\$26,615.20
202-08.15	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER (SEE PLANS)	793.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$23.2300	\$18,421.39
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)	2,570.000 C.Y.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$22.3000	\$57,311.00
203-05	UNDERCUTTING	500.000 C.Y.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$47.9500	\$23,975.00
203-07	FURNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL	1,500.000 C.Y.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$76.3000	\$114,450.00
203-50	CONSTRUCTION OF HAUL ROAD	1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$1,661,999.9900	\$1,661,999.99
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	304.000 C.Y.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$60.6600	\$18,440.64
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)	3,240.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$4.0700	\$13,186.80

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CMGC03 EXTENSION
209-08.03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	5,200.000 L.F.	\$1.7400	\$9,048.00
209-08.07	ROCK CHECK DAM PER	39.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$639.7700	\$24,951.03
209-09.01	SANDBAGS	50.000 BAG		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$4.6500	\$232.50
209-09.03	SEDIMENT FILTER BAG (15' X 15')			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	2.000 EACH	\$581.6100	\$1,163.22
209-09.43	CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 4)	10.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$378.0500	\$3,780.50
209-40.30	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE A)	4.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$930.5800	\$3,722.32
209-40.33	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	3.000 EACH	\$407.1300	\$1,221.39
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	6,554.000 TON	\$52.3000	\$342,774.20
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	513.000 TON	\$59.0700	\$30,302.91
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	522.000 TON	\$224.1300	\$116,995.86
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	1,229.000 TON	\$172.1300	\$211,547.77
313-03	TREATED PERMEABLE BASE			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	3,209.000 S.Y.	\$47.0000	\$150,823.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	7.000 TON	\$1,116.2200	\$7,813.54
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	23.000 TON	\$211.4900	\$4,864.27
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	10.000 TON	\$887.1000	\$8,871.00
407-20.05	SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	1,750.000 L.F.	\$2.9100	\$5,092.50
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	151.000 TON	\$210.3200	\$31,758.32
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	1,589.000 TON	\$197.4000	\$313,668.60
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	1,743.000 TON	\$41.1200	\$71,672.16
501-01.03	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PLAIN) 10"			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	3,209.000 S.Y.	\$229.1000	\$735,181.90
502-04.01	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	700.000 L.F.	\$5.8200	\$4,074.00
503-01	GRINDING CONCRETE PAVEMENT			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	40,137.000 S.Y.	\$6.6300	\$266,108.31
604-07.01	RETAINING WALL (WALL #1)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	3,044.000 S.F.	\$160.6600	\$489,049.04
604-07.02	RETAINING WALL (WALL #2)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	1,763.000 S.F.	\$142.4400	\$251,121.72

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-07.03	RETAINING WALL (WALL #3)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	477.000 S.F.	\$106.8300	\$50,957.91
607-25.01	SAPL TYPE 1 GROUT (PIPE/CULVERT REPAIR)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	240.000 C.F.	\$119.3000	\$28,632.00
607-25.02	SPRAY APPLIED PIPE LINER (SAPL)	<i></i>		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	440.000 C.F.	\$196.8500	\$86,614.00
610-07.03	18" PIPE DRAIN (BRIDGE DRAIN)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	150.000 L.F.	\$75.0300	\$11,254.50
611-09.03	CAPPING EXISTING CATCHBASIN			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	6.000 EACH	\$4,345.6700	\$26,074.02
611-10.02	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 10, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	2.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	2.000 EACH	\$11,582.8800	\$23,165.76
611-12.02	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	2.000 EACH	\$6,901.3900	\$13,802.78
611-14.01	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 14, 0' - 4' DEPTH	2.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	2.000 EACH	\$9,255.8500	\$18,511.70
621-03.02	18" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE	000 000 L E		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	296.000 L.F.	\$96.1700	\$28,466.32
621-03.03	24" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE	400 000 L E		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	436.000 L.F.	\$109.3000	\$47,654.80
701-01.01	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")	0.407.000.0.5		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	3,497.000 S.F.	\$8.1400	\$28,465.58
701-02.03	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	2 245 000 S F		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	2,215.000 S.F.	\$24.4300	\$54,112.45

				CONTRACT CMGC03
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
702-01	CONCRETE CURB			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	33.000 C.Y.	\$727.0100	\$23,991.33
702-03	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	52.000 C.Y.	\$523.4500	\$27,219.40
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	1,938.000 L.F.	\$20.7700	\$40,252.26
705-06.10	GR TERMINALTRAILING END (TYPE 13) MASH TL3			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	3.000 EACH	\$1,483.7000	\$4,451.10
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	5.000 EACH	\$2,967.4000	\$14,837.00
705-06.25	THRIE BEAM BRIDGE TRANSITION MASH TL-3			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	4.000 EACH	\$2,492.6200	\$9,970.48
705-20.25	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	19.000 EACH	\$8,459.7900	\$160,736.01
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	1,766.000 L.F.	\$1.1900	\$2,101.54
706-10.80	MICHIGAN AND MODIFIED MICHIGAN END SHOE			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	2.000 EACH	\$118.7000	\$237.40
707-01.11	CHAIN LINK FENCE (6 FOOT)	0 000 000 L E		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	3,200.000 L.F.	\$12.2900	\$39,328.00
707-01.12	END & CORNER POST ASSEMBLY(CHAIN-LINK FENCE 6')			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	30.000 EACH	\$299.8000	\$8,994.00
707-06.01	REMOVAL OF FENCE (DESCRIPTION)	3 200 000 L F		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	3,200.000 L.F.	\$5.7300	\$18,336.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
707-08.11	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	700.000 L.F.	\$1.4500	\$1,015.00
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	100.000 TON	\$61.9500	\$6,195.00
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	465.000 TON	\$60.1800	\$27,983.70
710-02	AGGREGATE UNDERDRAINS (WITH PIPE)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	1,903.000 L.F.	\$14.1500	\$26,927.45
710-05	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	180.000 L.F.	\$10.6100	\$1,909.80
710-06.15	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (6:1)	9.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	9.000 EACH	\$1,179.1400	\$10,612.26
711-05.01	REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER	200.000 5		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	300.000 L.F.	\$22.4300	\$6,729.00
711-05.71	51IN SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER WALL	200.000 5		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	300.000 L.F.	\$204.9200	\$61,476.00
711-05.72	SINGLE SLOPE HALF CONCRETE BARRIER WALL			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	276.000 L.F.	\$188.6300	\$52,061.88
711-05.77	FLARED S/S CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER WALL			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	171.000 L.F.	\$443.3800	\$75,817.98
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	1.000 LS	\$663,457.0300	\$663,457.03
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	13,820.000 L.F.	\$59.8400	\$826,988.80

				CONTRACT CMGC0
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	458.000 EACH	\$49.3500	\$22,602.30
712-04.50	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	650.000 EACH	\$12.9200	\$8,398.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	3,024.000 S.F.	\$7.9300	\$23,980.32
712 -0 6.16	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)(REDUCED SPEED WARNING)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	4.000 EACH	\$998.7300	\$3,994.92
712-07.02	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE II)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	80.000 L.F.	\$17.6200	\$1,409.60
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	200.000 L.F.	\$17.6200	\$3,524.00
712-08.01	UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	200,000.000 DOLL	\$1.0000	\$200,000.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	3.000 EACH	\$1,233.7200	\$3,701.16
712-08.10	MOBILE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT W/ATTENUATOR			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	2,050.000 HOUR	\$115.1500	\$236,057.50
713-02.14	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	15.000 EACH	\$53.4100	\$801.15
713-02.15	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (YELLOW)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	15.000 EACH	\$53.4100	\$801.15
713-02.26	CONCRETE BARRIER/PARAPET DELINEATOR			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	340.000 EACH	\$11.8700	\$4,035.80

			Ľ	UNIRACI CMGCU
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	774.000 LB.	\$5.8200	\$4,504.68
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	1,213.000 LB.	\$5.8200	\$7,059.66
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	342.000 S.F.	\$17.8000	\$6,087.60
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	101.000 S.F.	\$26.1100	\$2,637.11
713-14.21	STREET NAME SIGN (RIGID 0.100IN THICK			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	200.000 S.F.	\$30.8600	\$6,172.00
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	1.000 LS	\$1,186.9600	\$1,186.96
713-15.07	SUSPENDED FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080" THICK)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	4.000 EACH	\$504.4600	\$2,017.84
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	16.000 EACH	\$10,280.9900	\$164,495.84
713-16.20	SIGNS (TN-69A)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	4.000 EACH	\$94.0000	\$376.00
714-03	JACKED OR BORED CONDUIT			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	247.000 L.F.	\$37.2200	\$9,193.34
714-03.01	DIRECT BURIAL CONDUIT (2" PVC, SCHEDULE 40)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	2,435.000 L.F.	\$9.3600	\$22,791.60
714-04.01	CONDUIT (STRUCTURES - 1" RGS)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	430.000 L.F.	\$20.9400	\$9,004.20

CONTRACT CMGC03 UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION** 714-04.02 CONDUIT (STRUCTURES - 2" RGS) 120.000 L.F. Bell & Associates Construction, LP \$4,188.00 \$34.9000 714-05.04 PULL BOXES (TYPE C) 16.000 EACH Bell & Associates Construction, LP \$697.9300 \$11.166.88 714-06.03 CABLE (1/C # 10 AWG) 2,090.000 L.F. Bell & Associates Construction, LP \$1.2800 \$2.675.20 714-06.06 CABLE (1/C # 4 AWG) 5,620.000 L.F. Bell & Associates Construction, LP \$2.4400 \$13,712.80 714-08.09 LIGHT STANDARDS (40' OFFSET, NEW MEDIAN BARRIER MOUNTED) 2.000 EACH Bell & Associates Construction, LP \$2,326.4400 \$4,652.88 714-08.20 FOUNDATION (ONLY) FOR LIGHT STANDARD 15.000 EACH Bell & Associates Construction, LP \$1,046.9000 \$15,703.50 714-08.30 REMOVE & RELOCATE LIGHT STANDARD 15.000 EACH \$6,979.35 Bell & Associates Construction, LP \$465.2900 714-09.09 LUMINAIRES (39 WATT LED UNDERPASS) 12.000 EACH Bell & Associates Construction, LP \$1,401.6800 \$16,820.16 714-09.10 LUMINAIRES (168W OFFSET LED) 3.000 EACH Bell & Associates Construction, LP \$1,614.5500 \$4,843.65 714-70.27 TAP KIT #4 AWG600V 8.000 EACH Bell & Associates Construction, LP \$290.8100 \$2,326.48 716-01.05 TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 1,260.000 EACH Bell & Associates Construction, LP \$10.2800 \$12,952.80 716-01.23 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COLOR) 150.000 EACH Bell & Associates Construction, LP \$34.6600 \$5.199.00

		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CMGC03 EXTENSION
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	150.000 EACH	\$14.1000	\$2,115.00
716-01.40 REMOVE AND REPLACE LENS ON SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIV	VE MARKER		
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	200.000 EACH	\$8.8100	\$1,762.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	33.000 S.Y.	\$29.9600	\$988.68
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	318.000 L.F.	\$14.1000	\$4,483.80
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	11.000 EACH	\$176.2500	\$1,938.75
716-02.07 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)			
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	218.000 L.F.	\$14.1000	\$3,073.80
716-02.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)			
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	50.000 L.F.	\$2.0600	\$103.00
716-02.09 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)			
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	590.000 L.F.	\$29.9600	\$17,676.40
716-02.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)			
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	0.250 L.M.	\$9,693.5200	\$2,423.38
716-03.01 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	11.000 EACH	\$352.4900	\$3,877.39
716-04.01 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	4.000 EACH	\$205.6200	\$822.48
716-04.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)			
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	158.000 L.F.	\$5.8700	\$927.46

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-04.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	2.000 EACH	\$158.6300	\$317.26
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	12.000 S.F.	\$17.6300	\$211.56
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	8.000 L.M.	\$1,233.7200	\$9,869.76
716-08.20	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	8.000 L.M.	\$3,818.6500	\$30,549.20
716-12.01	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (4IN LINE)	4 700 L M		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	1.700 L.M.	\$5,169.8700	\$8,788.78
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	3.500 L.M.	\$6,315.4700	\$22,104.15
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	5.250 L.M.	\$3,348.6600	\$17,580.47
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	1.000 LS	\$1,629,398.6500	\$1,629,398.65
725-21.07	PORTABLE SMART WORK ZONE SYSTEM			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	550.000 DAY	\$599.2300	\$329,576.50
725-28.01	ROAD SIDE UNIT (RSU)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	4.000 EACH	\$11,172.7400	\$44,690.96
725-28.07	ETHERNET SWITCH (FIELD LAYER 2)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	4.000 EACH	\$3,489.6600	\$13,958.64
730-01.02	REMOVAL OF SIGNAL EQUIPMENT			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	4.000 EACH	\$3,489.6600	\$13,958.64

				CONTRACT CINGCO
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-02.09	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH BACKPLATE)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	26.000 EACH	\$1,070.1600	\$27,824.16
730-02.30	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (140 A4F WITH BACKPLATE)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	4.000 EACH	\$1,628.5100	\$6,514.04
730-03.21	INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	15.000 EACH	\$436.2100	\$6,543.15
730-03.24	INSTALL PULL BOX (FIBER OPTIC-TYPE B)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	7.000 EACH	\$930.5800	\$6,514.06
730-03.25	INSTALL PULL BOX (ELECTRICAL SERVICE PULL BOX)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	7.000 EACH	\$465.2900	\$3,257.03
730-05.01	ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	2.000 EACH	\$2,093.8000	\$4,187.60
730-05.02	SERVICE CABLE (2 CONDUCTOR, # 8 AWG)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	505.000 L.F.	\$2.6200	\$1,323.10
730-05.04	MODIFY EXISTING ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	2.000 EACH	\$1,163.2300	\$2,326.46
730-08.02	SIGNAL CABLE - 5 CONDUCTOR			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	2,570.000 L.F.	\$2.0400	\$5,242.80
730-08.04	SIGNAL CABLE - 9 CONDUCTOR			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	1,846.000 L.F.	\$2.2700	\$4,190.42
730-08.40	INTERCONNECT CABLE - FIBER OPTIC (SEE PLANS)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	905.000 L.F.	\$3.7800	\$3,420.90
730-11.10	RISER ASSEMBLY (2" COMM AND POWER RISERS)	0.000 51 011		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	8.000 EACH	\$639.7700	\$5,118.16

				CONTRACT CMGC03
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-12.02	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	930.000 L.F.	\$9.3600	\$8,704.80
730-12.13	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (JACK AND BORE)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	2,510.000 L.F.	\$37.2200	\$93,422.20
730-13.08	VEHICLE DETECTOR (ADVANCE VIDEO DETECTOR)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	7.000 EACH	\$8,724.1500	\$61,069.05
730-13.14	VEHICLE DETECTOR (360-DEGREE CAMERA)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	4.000 EACH	\$30,243.7400	\$120,974.96
730-15.32	CABINET (EIGHT PHASE BASE MOUNTED)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	4.000 EACH	\$19,483.9500	\$77,935.80
730-16.14	CONTROLLER (ATC)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	4.000 EACH	\$5,961.5100	\$23,846.04
730-23.30	PEDESTAL POLE (10' PEDESTRIAN POLE)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	9.000 EACH	\$1,395.8700	\$12,562.83
730-23.36	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 50' W/30' UPRIGHT)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	1.000 EACH	\$28,498.9100	\$28,498.91
730-23.37	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (2 @ 35' & 60')			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	1.000 EACH	\$29,662.1300	\$29,662.13
730-23.38	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (2 @ 50' & 60')			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	1.000 EACH	\$30,825.3400	\$30,825.34
730-23.39	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 55')			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	1.000 EACH	\$27,335.6900	\$27,335.69
730-23.72	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 35')			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	2.000 EACH	\$19,542.1100	\$39,084.22

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CMGC03 EXTENSION
700 00 00				
730-23.80	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 40')	2.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$20,123.7200	\$40,247.44
730-23.88	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 45')			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	2.000 EACH	\$20,356.3600	\$40,712.72
700 00 44			+,	••••
730-26.11	COUNTDOWN PED SGNL HEAD W/AUDIBLE PUSH B	24.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$1,570.3500	\$37,688.40
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	753.000 S.Y.	\$5.6800	\$4,277.04
			ψ0.0000	ψ 4 ,277.04
801-01	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)	10.000 UNIT		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$98.8700	\$988.70
801-01.07	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	100.000 UNIT	\$43.6200	\$4,362.00
			φ+3.0200	φ4,302.00
801-01.34	GRASS SEED MIX (RIPZN/FLPL)	10.000 UNIT		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$290.8100	\$2,908.10
801-01.65	TEMPORARY MULCH			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	50.000 UNIT	\$37.2200	\$1,861.00
			φ37.2200	\$1,001.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)	3.000 M.G.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$348.9700	\$1,046.91
802-02.30	CUTTINGS: SALIX NIGRA (18IN-24IN LENGTH)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	22.000 EACH	\$34.9000	\$767.80
			ψ04.3000	<i>\$707.00</i>
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)	7,800.000 S.Y.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	,	\$5.8200	\$45,396.00
806-02.03	PROJECT MOWING			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	8.000 CYCL	\$4,652.8800	\$37,223.04

CONTRACT CMGC03 UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION BRIDGE CATEGORY** 202-01.02 REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS 1.000 LS Bell & Associates Construction, LP \$16,869.6000 \$16,869.60 202-04.01 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (BRIDGE NO. 33-10024-12.08, STA. 139+09.13) 1.000 LS Bell & Associates Construction, LP \$1,036,593.3000 \$1,036,593.30 202-04.02 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (BRIDGE NO. 33-03611-1.01) 1.000 LS Bell & Associates Construction, LP \$541,166.0600 \$541,166.06 204-02.01 DRY EXCAVATION (BRIDGES) 7,134.000 C.Y. Bell & Associates Construction, LP \$20.1200 \$143,536.08 303-01.02 GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGES) 8,984.000 TON Bell & Associates Construction, LP \$62.6200 \$562.578.08 602-10.05 BRACING REPAIRS 1.000 LS Bell & Associates Construction, LP \$11,464.5100 \$11,464.51 602-10.60 BEARING DEVICE (ABUTMENTS) 32.000 EACH Bell & Associates Construction, LP \$3,910.2300 \$125,127.36 602-10.61 BEARING DEVICE (BENT) 24.000 EACH Bell & Associates Construction, LP \$5,923.5900 \$142,166.16 604-02.03 EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL 75,584.000 LB. Bell & Associates Construction, LP \$1.3200 \$99.770.88 604-03.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES) 2,372.000 C.Y. Bell & Associates Construction, LP \$806.6600 \$1,913,397.52 604-03.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BRIDGES) 350,505.000 LB. Bell & Associates Construction, LP \$1.1500 \$403,080.75 604-03.04 PAVEMENT @ BRIDGE ENDS 1,008.000 S.Y. Bell & Associates Construction, LP \$899.6400 \$906,837.12

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-03.09	CLASS D CONCRETE (BRIDGE DECK)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	63.000 C.Y.	\$1,016.2900	\$64,026.27
604-03.32	CLASS DS CONCRETE			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	180.000 C.Y.	\$790.2300	\$142,241.40
604-03.74	CLASS X CONCRETE			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	107.000 C.Y.	\$2,551.3600	\$272,995.52
604-04.01	APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (NEW STRUCTURES)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	4,724.000 S.Y.	\$9.8300	\$46,436.92
604-04.41	THREE STAR STATE EMBLEM			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	8.000 EACH	\$3,431.1400	\$27,449.12
604-05.31	BRIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	1,023.000 S.Y.	\$9.8800	\$10,107.24
604-10.14	REMOVE EXISTING WEARING SURFACE	4 000 L C		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	1.000 LS	\$50,236.3500	\$50,236.35
604-12.15	DRILL & GROUT STEEL BARS			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	440.000 EACH	\$36.7500	\$16,170.00
604-15.01	PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	1,094.000 C.Y.	\$681.3600	\$745,407.84
606-02.03	STEEL PILES (10 INCH)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	3,026.000 L.F.	\$61.6100	\$186,431.86
606-02.06	PILE TIPS (STEEL PILES, 10 INCH)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	34.000 EACH	\$246.6500	\$8,386.10
606-04.03	STEEL PILES (14 INCH)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	1,152.000 L.F.	\$93.2700	\$107,447.04

CONTRACT CMGC03 UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION** 606-04.06 PILE TIPS (STEEL PILES, 14 INCH) 24.000 EACH Bell & Associates Construction, LP \$7,271.28 \$302.9700 606-17.02 LOADING TEST (STEEL PIPE PILES, 12-INCH) 1.000 EACH Bell & Associates Construction, LP \$17,427,7100 \$17.427.71 606-17.03 STEEL PIPE PILES (12-INCH) 10,160.000 L.F. Bell & Associates Construction, LP \$81.3200 \$826,211.20 606-17.06 PILE TIPS (STEEL PIPE PILES, 12-INCH) 100.000 EACH Bell & Associates Construction, LP \$223.6300 \$22,363.00 606-28.10 TEST PILES (9 5/8" x .500" MICROPILE) 180.000 L.F. Bell & Associates Construction, LP \$321.5200 \$57,873.60 606-28.11 VERIFICATION LOADING TEST (9 5/8" x .500" MICROPILE) 1.000 EACH Bell & Associates Construction, LP \$15,574.7400 \$15,574.74 606-28.12 MICROPILE (9 5/8" x .500" MICROPILE) 29,242.000 L.F. Bell & Associates Construction, LP \$221.1700 \$6,467,453.14 606-28.13 PROOF LOADING TEST (9 5/8" x .500" MICROPILE) 10.000 EACH Bell & Associates Construction, LP \$5,487.3700 \$54,873.70 610-10.04 DRAINAGE SYSTEM - BRIDGE DECK(CLOSED SYSTEM) 1.000 LS Bell & Associates Construction, LP \$32,161.8300 \$32,161.83 610-10.45 DECK DRAINS (TYPE 2) 2.000 EACH Bell & Associates Construction, LP \$2,487.4000 \$4,974.80 615-02.10 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX BEAM (27" X 48") 2,213.000 L.F. Bell & Associates Construction, LP \$1,100,347.86 \$497.2200 615-02.19 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX BEAM (24" X 36") 1,864.000 L.F. Bell & Associates Construction, LP \$623.9500 \$1,163,042.80

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CMGC03 EXTENSION
615-04.04 FULL	L DEPTH PRECAST DECK PANEL (5000 PSI)			
Bell 8	& Associates Construction, LP	1,373.000 S.Y.	\$1,094.7100	\$1,503,036.83
615-04.10 NON	-SHRINK GROUT			
Bell 8	& Associates Construction, LP	120.000 C.F.	\$244.9100	\$29,389.20
615-04.30 PREC	CAST BRIDGE ABUTMENT WALL			
Bell &	& Associates Construction, LP	88.000 C.Y.	\$2,486.2700	\$218,791.76
617-01 BRID	DGE DECK SEALANT			
Bell &	& Associates Construction, LP	2,310.000 S.Y.	\$26.5000	\$61,215.00
617-02 BRID	DGE DECK CRACK SEALING			
Bell &	& Associates Construction, LP	191.000 L.F.	\$3.7800	\$721.98
617-05 SEAL	LANT (HMWM)			
Bell &	& Associates Construction, LP	3.000 GAL.	\$308.9200	\$926.76
620-05 CON	ICRETE PARAPET WITH STRUCTURAL TUBING			
Bell &	& Associates Construction, LP	354.000 L.F.	\$97.5800	\$34,543.32
620-05.01 CON	IC PARAPET SINGLE SLOPE (STD-1-1SS)			
Bell &	& Associates Construction, LP	404.000 L.F.	\$104.8500	\$42,359.40
621-05.01 TEM	PORARY SHORING			
Bell &	& Associates Construction, LP	8,910.000 S.F.	\$89.5600	\$797,979.60
621-05.02 TEM	PORARY SHORING			
Bell &	& Associates Construction, LP	1.000 LS	\$901,959.2400	\$901,959.24
707-07.01 CHAI	IN-LINK FENCE (BRIDGES)			
Bell &	& Associates Construction, LP	1,815.000 S.F.	\$24.4900	\$44,449.35
710-09.01 6" PE	ERFORATED PIPE WITH VERTICAL DRAIN SYSTEM			
Bell &	& Associates Construction, LP	580.000 L.F.	\$34.8600	\$20,218.80

CONTRACT	CMCCO2
CONTRACT	

				CONTRACT CMGC03
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
710-09.02	6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	278.000 L.F.	\$13.9000	\$3,864.20
711-05.74	CONC MEDIAN BARR SING SLOPE (STD-1-3SS)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	215.000 L.F.	\$241.1800	\$51,853.70
714-01.01	STRUCTURAL LIGHTING (BRIDGE NO. 1)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	1.000 LS	\$16,397.7100	\$16,397.71
714-01.02	STRUCTURAL LIGHTING (BRIDGE NO. 2)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	1.000 LS	\$16,688.5200	\$16,688.52
920-08.22	TEMPORARY SHORING			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	528.000 S.F.	\$64.9200	\$34,277.76

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$11,788,972.73
SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE	
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$21,128,171.87

TOTAL CONTRACT

Bell & Associates Construction, LP

\$32,917,144.60